## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jamm

Rail Head Complex Jammu-180006 Ph. No. 01912470075, Fax No.: 0191-247074, directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Fixation of Timeline for disposal of applications received on HADP portal

Order No: *280*- SHDJ of 2023. Dated: -10-06-2023.

In order to implement various components of HADP through HADP portal, time line is hereby fixed for disposal of applications received by different authorities as

mentioned below.

S.No	Designation	Days Fixed for Disposal of
		application
1	Scrutiny Officer	3 days
2	Field Level Officer	15 days
3	Deputy Implementing Officer	7 days

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu

No: - DSHI/HADP/2023-24/4982-94 Dated: - 10/6/2023

Copy to

1. Financial Commissioner(Additional Chief Secretary), Agriculture Production Department J&K for kind information

2. Director General Sheep Husbandry Department Kashmir for kind information

3. Joint Director (Ext) Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for favour of information and necessary action Udhampur/ Reasi/ Samba/

Officer Jammu/ 4. District Sheep Husbandry Kishtwar/Poonch/ Doda/ Rajouri/Kathua/Ramban for favour of information and necessary action

> (Dr. Surinder (Ipta) Deputy Director (dentral) Sheep Husbandryu Department Jammu